Freeman High School Marching Mavericks
2025 Summer/Fall Schedule

Monday Evening Summer Rehearsals

June 23
June 30
July 7

Evening Music Rehearsal (optional/encouraged®)  6:00-8:00 band room
Evening Music Rehearsal (optional/encouraged*) 6:00-8:00 band room
Evening Music Rehearsal (optional/encouraged®)  6:00-8:00 band room

*The dates listed above are not required. HOWEVER, students are expected to attend if they are in town!

All of the following dates are MANDATORY.

July 2025
21

22-23
24-25
28-31

August 2025
1

4-7

8

11

13

28

Student Leadership Day 9:00-1:00
New Member Camp 9:00-12:00
New Member/Pre-Camp Rehearsals 9:00-3:00
BAND CAMP 8:00-5:00
BAND CAMP 8:00-1:00
BAND CAMP 8:00-5:00
BAND CAMP 8:00-1:00
Family Picnic & Preview Performance 6:00pm
Post Camp Rehearsal 5:30-8:00

Home Football Game

band room
band room
band room
band room/baseball field

band room/baseball field
band room/baseball field
band room/baseball field
baseball field/stadium
baseball field/stadium
football stadium

When school starts, rehearsals will take place from 7am—8:30am on Tuesdays, Wednesdays, and Thursdays.

September 2025

5 Away Football Game

12 Home Football Game

19 Away Football Game

26 Football Game

27 Hermitage Fall Classic Competition
October 2025

3 Away Football Game

4 Hanover Marching Invitational

6 HCPS Marching Showcase

10 Home Football Game

11 Mechanicsville Tournament of Champions
11 Bands Along the Bay

17 Homecoming Football Game and Parade ~ 4:30pm
24 Away Football Game

25 VBODA Marching Assessments

30 Home Football Game (Senior Night)
November 2025

7 Away Football Game

Midlothian HS

football stadium

Prince George HS
football stadium
Hermitage High School

Tucker HS
Hanover HS
Hermitage HS
football stadium
Mechanicsville HS
Gloucester HS
football stadium
Godwin HS
Hermitage HS
football stadium

Glen Allen HS



