Freeman High School Marching Mavericks 2025 Summer/Fall Schedule

Monday Evening Summer Rehearsals

June 23	Evening Music Rehearsal (optional/encouraged*)	6:00-8:00	band room
June 30	Evening Music Rehearsal (optional/encouraged*)	6:00-8:00	band room
July 7	Evening Music Rehearsal (optional/encouraged*)	6:00-8:00	band room

^{*}The dates listed above are not required. HOWEVER, students are expected to attend if they are in town!

All of the following dates are MANDATORY.

July	2025
------	------

21	Student Leadership Day	9:00-1:00	band room
22-23	New Member Camp	9:00-12:00	band room
24-25	New Member/Pre-Camp Rehearsals	9:00-3:00	band room
28-31	BAND CAMP	8:00-5:00	band room/baseball field
August 2025			

1	BAND CAMP	8:00-1:00	band room/baseball field
4-7	BAND CAMP	8:00-5:00	band room/baseball field
8	BAND CAMP	8:00-1:00	band room/baseball field
11	Family Picnic & Preview Performance	6:00pm	baseball field/stadium
13	Post Camp Rehearsal	5:30-8:00	baseball field/stadium
28	Home Football Game		football stadium

When school starts, rehearsals will take place from 7am-8:30am on Tuesdays, Wednesdays, and Thursdays.

September 2025

27	Hermitage Fall Classic Competition	Hermitage High School
26	Football Game	football stadium
19	Away Football Game	Prince George HS
12	Home Football Game	football stadium
5	Away Football Game	Midlothian HS

October 2025

3	Away Football Game	Tucker HS
4	Hanover Marching Invitational	Hanover HS
6	HCPS Marching Showcase	Hermitage HS
10	Home Football Game	football stadium
11	Mechanicsville Tournament of Champions	Mechanicsville HS
11	Bands Along the Bay	Gloucester HS
17	Homecoming Football Game and Parade 4:30pm	football stadium
24	Away Football Game	Godwin HS
25	VBODA Marching Assessments	Hermitage HS
30	Home Football Game (Senior Night)	football stadium

November 2025

7	Awa	y Football Game	Glen Allen HS